Sierra Club Utah Chapter

Utah House Scorecard: 2016 General Session

Correct
House Vote Absence

Members HB 130/HB 244/HB 250IB 276 S HB 367 SB 80 ¢B 110 SSB 246 Total Count = Av'g
O=absent; 1=yea; 2=nay
Correct vote= 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Anderegg 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 33%
Anderson, Johnny| 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 20%
Arent 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Barlow, S 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 29%
Briscoe, J 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Brown, M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Chavez-Houck 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Chew 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 43%
Christensen, L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Christofferson 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Coleman 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14%
Cox, F 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 50%
Cunningham 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14%
Cutler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Daw 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 38%
Dee, B 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 29%
DiCaro 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 50%
Draxler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Duckworth 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 7 0 88%
Dunnigan, J 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 50%
Edwards, R 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 4 2 67%
Eliason, S 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 4 1 57%
Fawson 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 43%
Froerer 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 33%
Gibson, F 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 60%
Greene 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13%
Grover, K 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13%
Hall 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 5 0 63%
Handy, S 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Hawkes 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 2 50%
Hemingway 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 6 2 100%
Hollins 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Hughes, G 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 29%
Hutchings, E 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 50%
Ipson, D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 38%
Ivory, K 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13%
Kennedy 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 38%
King, Brad 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 50%




King, Brian
Knotwell
Last, B
Lifferth
McCay
Mclff, K
McKell
Moss, C
Nelson
Noel, M
Oda, C
Owens
Perry, L
Peterson, J
Peterson, V
Pitcher
Poulson, M
Powell, K
Ray, P
Redd
Roberts
Romero
Sagers, D
Sandall
Sanpei, D
Schultz
Snow
Spendlove
Stanard
Stratton
Tanner
Thurston
Ward
Webb, R.C.
Westwood
Wheatley
Wilson, B
Correct vote=

HB 130

HB 244

W NN WPRPRWERERNDONENOWORPR WWPRONNWWERRERPWWOERENWNWLREO
OO ONPFPOOOOPFRPROWODODOOOORr POPOOOPRPROOOOOPFR,OOOOO

N EEINN NG RN E RN RN N NN RN
RlrlRr|r[Rr|Rr[r|Rr|[RrR|Rr[Rr|Rr[r]R]|Pr| R, |O|R|Rr[Rr|R|Rr| R, Rr|,r|R|,r|R,]|~|~
NN N EINN R EEN NN RN NN N EIE NN
(] SN T Py TSN T P Y TN T TN TS R T Y T ) P T T Y ) Y TR T T T TN TS Y Y T T T T T Y RN
(] FEN N o ol Fo P R IS T P TS Ka) N TR I C) P P TR Y ) Y PR T TR M) U TS Y N) Y P T TN T Y DN
N[N R RN R R RPN R RPN N R R RN N R RN R R R R RN R RN R R RN
(S IS Y oY TN o P Y PN T PR SN K] N TR I O] P P TR P ) TR PN T T T P TSN Y ) P P T T TN e DN
(] FEN I C] Py TN o P Y P T Kol TN R Y TS P B C) P TS Kol §CY V) IRy PN T T TR PN TSN Y ) Y P T T TN S DN

100%
13%
38%
25%
38%
29%
13%

100%
38%
38%
13%
14%
38%
38%
25%
29%

100%
57%
43%
38%
13%

100%
38%
25%
50%
40%
38%
57%
25%
13%
38%
13%
43%
33%
25%
88%
38%

Rep Arent's bill allows a variety of government entities to issue bonds to finance building charging

infrastructure for electric vehicles. Passed both houses.

Rep Gibson's bill exempts from the regulation of the Public Service Commission certain indepen-

dent energy producers (namely Vivint) allowing them to install rooftop solar PV panels and sell the

electricity produced to the homeowner over a long-term contract. Passed both houses.




HB 250

HB 276 S1

HB 367

SB 80 S2

SB 110 S3

SB 246 S2

Rep Redd's bill requires the Air Quality Board (AQB) to produce new cleaner standards for natural-
gas fired water heaters and prohibits the sale or installation of a water heater not meeting the new
standards. Passed both houses.

Rep Noel's bill creates a Division of Land Management under the wing of the Department of Natural

Resources that will administer the public lands Noel and other extremists are trying to seize from
all Americans. Passed both houses.

Rep Noel's bill would encourage county sheriffs to pick fights with the US Forest Service
by construing reclaimed logging roads or reclaimed ORYV routes as having life-threatening
obstacles requiring removal. Failed in the senate.

Sen Adams' bill urges a sleepwalking Utah onwards towards a great ecological catas-
trophe--a Lake Powell Pipeline and a Bear River Pipeline. SB 80 diverts money from
transportation funding to the slush fund for dams & diversions. Passed both houses.

Sen Hinkins' bill undermines the process for public input and appeal against water pollution from
public sewage treatment facilities. In addition to being bad for water quality, this bill likely puts in
jeopardy Utah's continuing ability to administer the Clean Water Act. Passed both houses.

Sen Adams' bill sets up a shell game involving public impact funds intended to help communities

mitigate the impact of mining on their communities. Rather than apply these according to
the letter of the law, SB 246 would transfer $53 million for construction of a coal-export
terminal in Oakland CA. Passed both houses.










