Sierra Club I	Jtah C	hapte	r								
Utah House Sco		-		ession							
		1		Bi	ills		1		Correct		
House									Vote	Absence	
Members	HB 130	HB 244	HB 250	IB 276 S	HB 367	SB 80	B 110 S	SB 246	Total	Count	Av'g
0=absent; 1= ye											
Correct vote=	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2			
Anderegg	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	2	2	33%
Anderson, Johnny	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	3	20%
Arent	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Barlow, S	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	29%
Briscoe, J	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Brown, M	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Chavez-Houck	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Chew	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	0	3	1	43%
Christensen, L	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Christofferson	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Coleman	0	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14%
Cox, F	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	4	0	50%
Cunningham	1	0	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14%
Cutler	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Daw	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	2	3	0	38%
Dee, B	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	29%
DiCaro	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	4	0	50%
Draxler	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Duckworth	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	1	7	0	88%
Dunnigan, J	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	4	0	50%
Edwards, R	1	1	1	0	1	0	1	2	4	2	67%
Eliason, S	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	0	4	1	57%
Fawson	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	0	3	1	43%
Froerer	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	2	2	33%
Gibson, F	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	2	3	3	60%
Greene	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Grover, K	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Hall	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	5	0	63%
Handy, S	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Hawkes	1	1	1	1	0	1	0	1	3	2	50%
Hemingway	0	1	1	0	2	2	2	2	6	2	100%
Hollins	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Hughes, G	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	29%
Hutchings, E	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	4	0	50%
Ipson, D	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Ivory, K	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Kennedy	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	2	3	0	38%
King, Brad	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	4	0	50%

King, Brian	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Knotwell	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Last, B	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Lifferth	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	0	25%
McCay	2	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	3	0	38%
Mclff, K	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	29%
McKell	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Moss, C	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Nelson	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Noel, M	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Oda, C	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Owens	2	1	2	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	14%
Perry, L	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Peterson, J	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	1	3	0	38%
Peterson, V	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	0	25%
Pitcher	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	29%
Poulson, M	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Powell, K	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	4	1	57%
Ray, P	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	3	1	43%
Redd	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Roberts	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Romero	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Sagers, D	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	1	3	0	38%
Sandall	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	0	25%
Sanpei, D	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	4	0	50%
Schultz	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	2	3	40%
Snow	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Spendlove	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	0	4	1	57%
Stanard	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	0	25%
Stratton	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Tanner	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Thurston	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
Ward	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	3	1	43%
Webb, R.C.	0	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	2	2	33%
Westwood	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	0	25%
Wheatley	1	1	1	2	2	2	1	2	7	0	88%
Wilson, B	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Correct vote=	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2			
HB 130	Rep Arent's bill allows a variety of government entities to issue bonds to finance building charging infrastructure for electric vehicles. Passed both houses.										
HB 244	Rep Gib	son's bill	exempts	from the	regulation	of the P	ublic Ser	vice Cor	nmission (	certain ind	depen-

dent energy producers (namely Vivint) allowing them to install rooftop solar PV panels and sell the

electricity produced to the homeowner over a long-term contract. Passed both houses.

HB 250	Rep Redd's bill requires the Air Quality Board (AQB) to produce new cleaner standards for natural- gas fired water heaters and prohibits the sale or installation of a water heater not meeting the new standards. Passed both houses.							
HB 276 S1	Rep Noel's bill creates a Division of Land Management under the wing of the Department of Natural							
	Resources that will administer the public lands Noel and other extremists are trying to seize from all Americans. Passed both houses.							
HB 367	Rep Noel's bill would encourage county sheriffs to pick fights with the US Forest Service by construing reclaimed logging roads or reclaimed ORV routes as having life-threatening obstacles requiring removal. Failed in the senate.							
SB 80 S2	Sen Adams' bill urges a sleepwalking Utah onwards towards a great ecological catastrophea Lake Powell Pipeline and a Bear River Pipeline. SB 80 diverts money from transportation funding to the slush fund for dams & diversions. Passed both houses.							
SB 110 S3	Sen Hinkins' bill undermines the process for public input and appeal against water pollution from							
SB 110 S3								
SB 110 S3	Sen Hinkins' bill undermines the process for public input and appeal against water pollution from							
SB 110 S3 SB 246 S2	Sen Hinkins' bill undermines the process for public input and appeal against water pollution from public sewage treatment facilities. In addition to being bad for water quality, this bill likely puts in							
	Sen Hinkins' bill undermines the process for public input and appeal against water pollution from public sewage treatment facilities. In addition to being bad for water quality, this bill likely puts in jeopardy Utah's continuing ability to administer the Clean Water Act. Passed both houses.							
	Sen Hinkins' bill undermines the process for public input and appeal against water pollution from public sewage treatment facilities. In addition to being bad for water quality, this bill likely puts in jeopardy Utah's continuing ability to administer the Clean Water Act. Passed both houses.  Sen Adams' bill sets up a shell game involving public impact funds intended to help communities							